(0.1, 0.2, 0.4, 0.6, 0.8, and 1.0). Abbreviations: DNA3, stool
DNA testing every 3 years; DNA5, stool DNA testing every
5 years; DNA10, stool DNA testing every 10 years; FOBT1,
fecal occult blood testing every year; SIGM5, sigmoidoscopy
every 5 years; COLO10, colonoscopy every 10 years.

Net Financial Cost ($)

-50 0 50 100 150 200 250

In
cr

ea
se

 in
 L

ife
 E

xp
ec

ta
nc

y
(D

ay
s)

0

5

10

15

20

25

COLO10

SIGM5

FOBT1

DNA10

DNA3

DNA5

.1

1.0

.8

.6

.4

.2

.1

1.0

.8

.6

.4

.2

.1

1.0
.8

.6
.4

.2
.1

1.0

.8

.6

.4

.2
.1

1.0
.8

.6

.4

.2
.1

1.0

.8

.6

.4

.2

Cost-effectiveness of CRC screening under different scenar-iosFigure 4
Cost-effectiveness of CRC screening under different scenar-
ios. Abbreviations: CRC, colorectal cancer; DNA3, DNA5,
and DNA10, stool DNA testing every 3, 5, and 10 years,
respectively; -W, under the worst case scenario (the same
with the base-case estimates) in which the sensitivity of stool
DNA testing for small adenoma, large adenoma, and colorec-
tal cancer, and the specificity are 8%, 15%, 52%, and 94%
based on Imperiale et al study [10]; -M, under the moderate
case scenario in which the corresponding estimates are 8%,
18%, 85%, and 94% based on meta-analysis [10-13, 16]; -B,
under the best case scenario in which the corresponding
estimates are 8%, 82%, 91%, and 93% based on Ahlquist et al
study [10]; FOBT1, fecal occult blood testing every year;
SIGM5, sigmoidoscopy every 5 years; COLO10, colonoscopy
every 10 years.

Net Financial Cost ($)

-40 -20 0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140 160

In
cr

ea
se

 in
 L

ife
 E

xp
ec

ta
nc

y
(D

ay
s)

0

2

4

6

8

10

12

14

16

COLO10FOBT1

DNA3-B

DNA5-B

DNA10-B

SIGM5

DNA3-M

DNA5-M

DNA10-M

DNA10-W

DNA5-W

DNA3-W
Page 9 of 12
(page number not for citation purposes)

BMC Cancer 2006, 6:136 http://www.biomedcentral.com/1471-2407/6/136
colonoscopy as screening tool for average-risk groups may
be questionable due to the shortage of medical endo-
scopic manpower and the risk of perforation associated
with colonoscopy. Stool DNA testing would be preferable
to the other screening strategies if the sensitivity for both
adenoma and CRC were high enough, as seen in the best
case scenario of sensitivity analysis from the Ahlquist
study [10], and if the cost of the test could be lowered
through economies of scale like the example of hepatitis
B vaccination the price of which has dramatically fallen
due to the advent of universal program in 1990s [43].